Thermometer (Olajuyigbe and Adegeye, 

2014). The annual rainfall of the area is 

between 1258 mm - 1437 mm with mean 

daily temperature ranging from 22
o
C - 

31
o
C and the soil of the area is ferric 

luvisols (Sarrailh and Ayrault, 2001 in 

Onefeli and Adesoye, 2014). 

Two hundred and eighty eight (288) seeds 

of M. Myristica were extracted from a fruit 

obtained from Okiti-pupa, Ondo State, 

Nigeria. After washing away the whitish 

aromatic pulp with cold water, the seeds 

were tested for viability by floating test 

(Daneshvar et al., 2017). Two hundred and 

sixteen (216) viable seeds were used for 

this study. Seventy two (72) seeds were 

selected and were divided into two groups 

of 36 each; and each group was sowed 

directly on river sand and top soil in 

germination baskets respectively. Another 

72 seeds were selected and scarified by